

ITEM NO.58

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27752/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 26/05/2010 in RFA No.132/2003 of the  
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

M/S. TEXONIC INSTRUMENTS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MOTWANE PRIVATE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 24/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.R.S.Hegde, Adv.  
Mr.Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
For Mr. Rajeev Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Amar Dave, Adv.  
Mr.Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.  
Mr.Rishi Agrawala, Adv.  
Mr.Gaurav Goel, Adv.  
Mr.Ankur Saigal, Adv.  
For Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Dismissed.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master(Vinod Kulvi)  
Court Master